
SUMMARY REPORT        Custer County, Nebraska          Official Results
Run Date:11/15/16     General Election
RUN TIME:09:38 AM     November 8, 2016

                                                       VOTES PERCENT

           PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 33) .  .  .  .  .        32   96.97
           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .     8,163
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,762
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .             70.59

          President/Vice President
          Vote for  1
           Trump/Pence (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,695   83.04
           Clinton/Kaine (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       641   11.34
           Johnson/Weld (LIB)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       206    3.64
           Stein/Baraka (PET)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37     .65
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        75    1.33

          Representative in Congress
          Vote for  1
           Adrian Smith (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,959   98.63
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        69    1.37

          Public Serv Comm - Dist 5
          Vote for  1
           Mary Ridder (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,809   99.46
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26     .54

          Co. Supervisor 2
          Vote for  1
           Tammy Kleeb (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       536   98.53
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8    1.47

          Co Supervisor 4
          Vote for  1
           Dwain K. Bryner (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       867   99.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .57

          Co Supervisor 6
          Vote for  1
           Matt Eggleston (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .       479   60.71
           Allen Meredith (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .       310   39.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          Bd of Regents-Dist 7
          Vote for  1
           Bob Phares .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,865   99.20
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31     .80

          Retain Michael G. Heavican
          Vote for  1
           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,177   74.04
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,114   25.96

          Retain John F. Wright
          Vote for  1
           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,144   75.25
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,034   24.75

          Retain Frankie J. Moore
          Vote for  1



           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,100   75.32
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,016   24.68

          Retain Daniel R. Fridrich
          Vote for  1
           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,067   75.12
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,016   24.88

          Retain John R. Hoffert
          Vote for  1
           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,077   75.53
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       997   24.47

          Retain James R. Coe
          Vote for  1
           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,059   75.23
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,007   24.77

          Retain Karin Noakes
          Vote for  1
           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,329   70.83
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,371   29.17

          Retain Tami K. Schendt
          Vote for  1
           Yes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,462   71.71
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,366   28.29

          MPCC - #3
          Vote for  1
           Louis Stithem .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,443   99.20
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36     .80

          MPCC - At Large
          Vote for  1
           Ted A. Klug Jr.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,858   99.28
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28     .72

          CPNRD - #1
          Vote for  1
           Jay D. Richeson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       162   97.59
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    2.41

          CPNRD - At Large
          Vote for  1
           Charles J. Bicak .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        30   22.39
           Keith Ostermeier .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       102   76.12
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    1.49

          LLNRD - 1
          Vote for  1
           Jim Adams  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,803   99.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        14     .50

          LLNRD - 2
          Vote for  1
           Alan D. Petersen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,169   99.32
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8     .68

          LLNRD - 3
          Vote for  1
           James C. Nelson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       208   98.58



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3    1.42

          CPPD
          Vote for  2
           Brad Howard.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,858   49.10
           Greg J. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,900   50.21
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26     .69

          DPPD - Dawson Subd.
          Vote for  1
           Paul Neil  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        42  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          LVRPPD
          Vote for  3
           Larry O. White.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31   23.31
           Andrew Augustyn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28   21.05
           Michael Cruikshank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        39   29.32
           Randy Wadas.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        35   26.32
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          LVRPPD - 4 yr
          Vote for  1
           Marvin A. Scheideler.  .  .  .  .  .  .        22   51.16
           Ricky S. Koch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11   25.58
           Cody E. Freouf.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10   23.26
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          MLPP & Irrig - Subd 2
          Vote for  1
           Rolland W. Stefka.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        96   96.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    4.00

          LBRD - Subd 3
          Vote for  1
           Clifford Hanna.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       358   98.90
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    1.10

          ESU 10 - Dist 8
          Vote for  1
           Gene Libal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          AM School- 15
          Vote for  3
           Jason Chandler.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       427   25.82
           Jamie Porter  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       400   24.18
           Michelle Miller  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       473   28.60
           Sandy Priest  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       341   20.62
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13     .79

          Ansley School- 44
          Vote for  3
           Jaimee Bailey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       381   33.63
           Peter Cunningham .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       347   30.63
           Tim Loy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       388   34.25
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17    1.50

          Arnold PS - 89
          Vote for  3
           Duane L. Bowers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       370   26.35
           Eric J. Nelson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       379   26.99



           Diana M. Coleman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       390   27.78
           L. A. German  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       254   18.09
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11     .78

          BBPS-25
          Vote for  3
           Lawrence Stump.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       492    8.40
           Melissa Garcia.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,027   17.53
           Mary A. Shaw  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,150   19.63
           J. B. Atkins  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,295   22.11
           Gerald Pirnie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,098   18.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       795   13.57

          Callaway PS- 180
          Vote for  3
           Michael Reiff .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       313   20.08
           Curtis Stallbaumer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       495   31.75
           Brenda Still  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       518   33.23
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       233   14.95

          Sargent PS - 84
          Vote for  3
           Larry L. Gibbens .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       341   26.70
           Matthew Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       319   24.98
           Chandra L. Horky .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       321   25.14
           Melanie A. Myers .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       282   22.08
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        14    1.10

          Cozad -D11
          Vote for  3
           Joel Carlson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    7.69
           Ann K. Burkholder.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2   15.38
           Troy G. Hosick.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    7.69
           Dallas Schroeder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3   23.08
           Michele R. Starman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6   46.15
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          Gothenburg - D20
          Vote for  3
           Jeremy Sitorius  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        62   37.35
           Kyle Fornoff  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        43   25.90
           Becky Jobman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        58   34.94
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3    1.81

          Litchfield - S15
          Vote for  3
           Jim Holm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        90   35.57
           Steven J. Heapy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        84   33.20
           Mitchell Feldman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        77   30.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .79

          Loup Co - #25
          Vote for  3
           Robert Christensen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    9.09
           Greg Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5   45.45
           Kent W. Lewis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5   45.45
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          Sandhills - #B71
          Vote for  3
           Tyson Cox  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5   35.71
           Michelle Milleson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5   35.71



           Tedd N. Teahon.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4   28.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          SEM - #101
          Vote for  3
           Kirby Burden  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        18   26.47
           Matthew Glatter  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23   33.82
           Bryce Williams.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27   39.71
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          Ord SD 5
          Vote for  3
           Lisa M. Farrens  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        29   23.20
           Dale Naperstek.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26   20.80
           Josh Zangger  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        32   25.60
           Heidi K. Proskocil  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        38   30.40
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          Arcadia SD 21
          Vote for  3
           Jolene S. Greenland .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13   20.63
           Jesse J. Trotter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19   30.16
           Kyle D. Barnes.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16   25.40
           Andrew G. Meyer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   23.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0

          BB - East Ward
          Vote for  1
           Cecil R. Burt III.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       210   27.93
           Chris Myers.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       534   71.01
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8    1.06

          BB - West Ward
          Vote for  1
           Jacob Holcomb .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       454   62.28
           Naomi White.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       268   36.76
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7     .96

          BB - Airport
          Vote for  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        96  100.00

          Broken Bow City Sales Tax
          Vote for  1
           FOR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       731   46.59
           AGAINST .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       838   53.41

          Sargent - Councilman AL
          Vote for  2
           Gerry Sheets  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       151   34.40
           Tim A. Clayton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       101   23.01
           Ricky C. Hightower  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        95   21.64
           Lorie Spanel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        83   18.91
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9    2.05

          Sargent - Airport Authority
          Vote for  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        68  100.00

          City of Sargent Sales Tax
          Vote for  1
           FOR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       167   67.34



           AGAINST .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        81   32.66

          Anselmo Village
          Vote for  3
           Jessica Burnett  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        32   16.58
           Dianna M. Scott  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        44   22.80
           C. Maxine Taul.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        40   20.73
           Scott Stupka  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        72   37.31
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    2.59

          Ansley Village
          Vote for  3
           Jamee M. Smith.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       112   43.08
           Robert D. Henry  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       136   52.31
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12    4.62

          Arnold Village
          Vote for  2
           M. Glen Bowers.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       254   47.04
           Aaron Olson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       280   51.85
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    1.11

          Berwyn Village
          Vote for  2
           Gregg Johnson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        39   72.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   27.78

          Callaway Village
          Vote for  2
           Daniel J. Lewandowski  .  .  .  .  .  .       175   32.29
           T. J. Elliott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       127   23.43
           Ken Pitkin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       239   44.10
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .18

          Comstock Village
          Vote for  3
           David E. Rhoads  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31   35.63
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        56   64.37

          Mason City Village
          Vote for  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       134  100.00

          Merna Village
          Vote for  3
           Allen Williams.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       120   46.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       139   53.67

          Oconto Village
          Vote for  2
           Karen J. Dockweiler .  .  .  .  .  .  .        47   44.34
           Frank Mach Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        18   16.98
           James Rempe.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10    9.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31   29.25

          Referendum No. 426
          Vote for  1
           Retain  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,424   26.24
           Repeal  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,003   73.76


